develop a sense of security that allows them to seek such relationships in the future. 
This study aimed to explore the influence of couple-youth attachment on relationship 
quality related to demand and withdraw communication pattern in the relationship.  
A correlational research design was used to address the research objective.  One 
hundred and fifty three (153) youth participants were employed. Two established 
questionnaires were used:  Experience in Close Relationship and Communication 
Pattern Questionnaire. The results showed that youth couples with highly avoidance 
in attachment reported greater conflict demand and withdraw communication in the

[...]

Kajian ini bertujuan melihat pengaruh pertautan belia 
dewasa terhadap kualiti hubungan yang berkaitan dengan corak komunikasi 
desakan dan menarik diri di dalam hubungan. Reka bentuk penyelidikan korelasi 
telah digunakan untuk menjawab objektif penyelidikan. Satu ratus lima puluh tiga 
(153) responden di kalangan belia dewasa telah menyertai kajian ini. Dua soal 
selidik telah digunakan: Experience in Close Relationship, dan Communication 
Pattern Questionnaire. Hasil kajian menunjukkan bahawa pasangan belia yang 
memiliki gaya jalinan menolak yang tinggi akan mempengaruhi corak komunikasi